

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4326/2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX III & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHETRON LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4327/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 31-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant is now appointed as Presiding Officer, EPFAT, Bengaluru. Hence, Registry to issue alternative arrangement notice to the appellant.

List the matter again on 26.10.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB