

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4326/2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX III & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHETRON LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4327/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 26-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant NO.1 has been served in alternative arrangement but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Appellant No.2 could not be served in alternative arrangement as track report has been returned back undelivered. Viewed thus, the matters shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG