

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4326 OF 2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX III & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHETRON LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.NO.4327 OF 2012

O R D E R

None appears for the appellants as well as for the respondent.

These civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 11, 2017.

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4326/2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX III & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHETRON LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4327/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 11-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants as well as for the respondent.
These civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER